
II 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

8:14 

8:16 

10:16 

17:49 

17:51 

19:51 

27:48 

27:50 
. 28:00 

'3 
lVAiERMARK 

10700 Ventura Blvd. 

/>p{ 
FoR wEeK ENDING, October 12, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 7 44 PROGR,HI 2 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO .... l ... A....._ __ -,--__ 
PAGE No._1=----

ACTUAL 
TIME 

II 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 
TALK UNIT 
#40 - HONEY HONEY - Abba 
TALK UNIT 
#39 - PAPA DON'T TAKE NO MESS, PT. 1 - James 
TALK UNIT Brown 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

#38 - EVERLASTING LOVE - Carl Carlton 
TALK UNIT 
#37 - HIGHER PLANE - Kool & the Gang 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

#36 - OVERNIGHT SENSATION 
TALK UNIT 

(HIT RECORD) -
Raspberries 
& Fire #35 - DEVOTiON - Earth, Wind, 

TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: C-3 
LOCAL INSERT: 

II 

RUNNING 
TIME 

8:16 

2:00 

7:35 

2:00 

7:59 

:10 
2:00 

II 



11 

Ii 

11 

SCHEDULED 
SliART TIME 

30:00 

41:27 

41:29 

43:29 

50:25 

50:27 

52:27 
I 
I 

I 

I 

58:32 

58:50 
59:50 

II 

LVATEM1MK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FOR wEeK EN01Nc, October 12. 1.974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CY OLE NO. 7 44 . PROGRAM 2 0F 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO ,_..;l;;;;.;B;;;;...__ ____ _ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#34 - THE NEED TO BE - Jim Wetherly 
TALK UNIT 
#33 - MY MELODY OF LOVE - Bobby Vinton 
TALK UNIT 
#32 ~ ROCK ME GENTLY - Andy Kim 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT:) C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

PAGE N0.-,....=2'-----

RUNNING 
TIME 

11:29 

{t31 - KINGS OF THE PARTY - Brownsville Station 
TALK UNIT 
#30 - DO IT (TIL YOU'RE SATISFIED) 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

- B.T. 
Express 

#29 - STRAIGHT SHOOTIN' WOMAN - Steppenwolfe 
TALK UNTT 
#28 - CAREFREE HIGHWAY - Gordon Lightfoot 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:41 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: C-6 

I 

I 

!! 

I 

I 

6:58 

2:00 

6:05 

:60 
: lO 

11 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

00:00 

7:20 

11 

1: 
7:22 

11 

9:22 

11 

21:09 

21:11 

' I 

i 23: 11 11 

11 
;1 

11 

11 

29:36 

29:38 
29:48 

WMERM4RK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FOR WEEK ENDING, October 12, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 7 44 PROGR,HI 2 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2A =--------,3,.......----
PAGE No._.....__ __ 

ACTUAL RUNNING 
TIME 

ELEMENT 
TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 
TALK UNIT 
#27 - FALLIN' IN LOVE - Souther, Hillman, Furay 
TALK UNIT :Band 7:22 
#26 - GIVE IT TO THE PEOPLE - Righteous Brothers 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 ' I 

TALK UNIT 
#25 - LIFE IS A ROCK (BUT THE RADIO ROLLED ME) -
TALK UNIT Reunion 
#24 - WHATEVER GETS YOU THRU THE NIGHT - John 
TALK UNIT Lennon 11:49 
#23 - BACK HOME AGAIN - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 11 

LOGO : HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO : AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#22 - YOU AIN'T SEEN NOTHING YET - Bachman-
TALK UNIT Turner Overdrive 6:27 
4F21 - HANG ON IN THERE BABY - Johnny Bristol 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY Is COAST TO COAST 

STATION I.D.: C-3 : ] 0 
LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

II 
II 

I 

II 

I 



II 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

I 31: 48 
I 

I 

40:55 

40:57 

42:57 

50:35 

50:37 

52:37 

58:34 

58:50 
59:50 

I 

,, 

WATEMtMK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FoR wEeK EN01NG, Ocotber 12, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 7 44 PROGR~¥ 2 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO =2B=-------
PAGE NQ, _ _::.4 __ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#20 - TIN MAN - America 
TALK UNIT 
#19 - SWEET HOME ALABAMA - Lynyrd Skynytd 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#18 - CLAP FOR THE WOLFMAN - Guess Who 
TALK UNIT 
#17 - LOVE ME FOR A REASON - Osmonds 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#16 - DO IT BABY - Miracles 
TALK UNIT 
#15 - JAZZMAN - Carole King 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:40 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: C-6 

II 

11 

RUNNING 
TIME 

9:09 

2:00 

7:40 

2:00 

5:57 

:60 
:10 

I 

I 

I 



* ,,, • 
0 • • • • 

i.1t48RiCat\ TOP · 10 
* * 

SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

5:34 

5:36 

7:36 

I I 

II 16:55 

I 16:57 

18:57 

I I 

I I 

ii 
:1 

27:00 

27:02 
27:12 

iVATEMtARK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FOR wEeK ENDING, October 12, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 7 44 °PROGR>"I 2 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _3;;;..;A;;.;;...._ ____ _ 
PAGE N0,_..,.5 __ _ 

ACTUAL RUNNING 
TIME 

ELEMENT 
TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
TALK UNIT 
{fal4 - YOU LITTLE TRUSTMAKER - Tymes 
TALK UNIT 5:36 
#13 - SKIN TIGHT - Ohio Players 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - STOP AND SMELL THE ROSES - Mac Davis 
TALK UNIT 
#11 - STEPPIN' OUT (GONNA BOOGIE TONIGHT) - Tony 
TALK UNIT Orlando & Dawn 9:21 
#10 - CAN'T GET ENOUGH - Bad Company 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 II 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#9 - EARACHE MY EYE FEATURNING ALICE BOWIE -
TALK UNIT Cheech & Chong 8:05 
#8 - NEVER MY LOVE - Blu Swede 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO : CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

II 

STATION 1.0.: C-3 : 10 
LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

II 

II 

,\ 

, I 



• ,,, • 
..... 

~-,onmat\ 
TOP ,.. 

* * 
SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

29:12 

II 

38 : 48 

38 : 50 

40:50 

Ii II 
11 

II 

49 : 34 

49:36 

51:36 

'I 

II 
11 

58 : 08 

58:50 
59:50 

WATEJM4RK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. wRweeKeNoi~o, October 12, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 7 44 PROGRAI-\ 2 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _3...._B-"---- ---
PAGE NQ,_...,.6 __ _ 

ACTUAL RUNNING 
TIME 

ELEMENT 
TIME 

LOGO : AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - THE BITCH IS BACK - Elton John 
TALK UNIT 
#6 - ANOTHER SATURDAY NIGHT - Cat Stevens 9:38 
TALK UNIT 
#5 - YOU HAVEN'T DONE NOTHIN' - Stevie Wonder 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO : HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C- 4 2:00 

LOGO : AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UN IT 
#4 - BEACH BABY - First Class 
TALK UNIT 8:46 
#3 - THEN CAME YOU - Dionne Warwicke & the 
TALK UNIT Spinners 
LOGO : CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSER T: C- 5 2:00 

LOGO : AMERI CAN TOP 40 
TALK UNI T 
#2 - NOTHING FROM NOTHING - Billy Preston 
TALK UNIT 6:32 
#1 - I HONESTLY LOVE YOU - Olivia Newton-John 
TALK UNIT 
'FREME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING A'l': 58:39 
THEME TO: 58:50 ' 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 ,: 

LOCAL INSERT : C- 6 :60 
STATION I. D. : :10 

ii 
11 
11 
11 

11 
II 

i i 


