WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

June 3	
FOR WEEK ENDING	October 12, 1974 744 PROGRAM 2 OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR	

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 8:14		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 TALK UNIT #40 - HONEY HONEY - Abba TALK UNIT #39 - PAPA DON'T TAKE NO MESS, PT. 1 - James TALK UNIT Brown LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:16
8:16		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
10:16 17:49		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #38 - EVERLASTING LOVE - Carl Carlton TALK UNIT #37 - HIGHER PLANE - Kool & the Gang TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7:35
17:51		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
19:51 27:48		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #36 - OVERNIGHT SENSATION (HIT RECORD) - TALK UNIT Raspberries #35 - DEVOTION - Earth, Wind, & Fire TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:59
27:50 28:00		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604

Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING. October 12, 1974 CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM 2 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 1B PAGE NO. 2

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
30:00 41:27		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #34 - THE NEED TO BE - Jim Wetherly TALK UNIT #33 - MY MELODY OF LOVE - Bobby Vinton TALK UNIT #32 - ROCK ME GENTLY - Andy Kim TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	11:29
41:29		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
43:29 50:25		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #31 - KINGS OF THE PARTY - Brownsville Station TALK UNIT #30 - DO IT (TIL YOU'RE SATISFIED) - B.T. TALK UNIT Express LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:58
50:27		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
52:27 58:32		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #29 - STRAIGHT SHOOTIN' WOMAN - Steppenwolfe TALK UNIT #28 - CAREFREE HIGHWAY - Gordon Lightfoot TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:41 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	6:05
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	:60 :10



WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604

Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING. October 12, 1974 CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM 2 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2A PAGE NO. 3

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 TALK UNIT #27 - FALLIN' IN LOVE - Souther, Hillman, Furay TALK UNIT Band #26 - GIVE IT TO THE PEOPLE - Righteous Brothers TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:22
7:22		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
9:22 21:09		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #25 - LIFE IS A ROCK (BUT THE RADIO ROLLED ME) - TALK UNIT Reunion #24 - WHATEVER GETS YOU THRU THE NIGHT - John TALK UNIT Lennon #23 - BACK HOME AGAIN - John Denver TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	11:49
21:11		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
23:11 29:36		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #22 - YOU AIN'T SEEN NOTHING YET - Bachman- TALK UNIT Turner Overdrive #21 - HANG ON IN THERE BABY - Johnny Bristol TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:27
29:38 29:48		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604

Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING, Ocotber 12, 1974 CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM 2 2_OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2B

4 PAGE NO ...

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:48		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #20 - TIN MAN - America TALK UNIT #19 - SWEET HOME ALABAMA - Lynyrd Skynyrd	9:09
40:55		TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
40:57		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
42:57 50:35		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #18 - CLAP FOR THE WOLFMAN - Guess Who TALK UNIT #17 - LOVE ME FOR A REASON - Osmonds TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:40
50:37		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
52:37 58:34		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #16 - DO IT BABY - Miracles TALK UNIT #15 - JAZZMAN - Carole King TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:40 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	5:57
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10



2

WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING. October 12, 1974 CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM 2 OF 13 DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3A

PAGE NO. 5

SCHEDULED START_TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 TALK UNIT #14 - YOU LITTLE TRUSTMAKER - Tymes TALK UNIT #13 - SKIN TIGHT - Ohio Players TALK UNIT	5:36
5:34		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
5:36		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
7:36 16:55		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #12 - STOP AND SMELL THE ROSES - Mac Davis TALK UNIT #11 - STEPPIN' OUT (GONNA BOOGIE TONIGHT) - Tony TALK UNIT 0rlando & Dawn #10 - CAN'T GET ENOUGH - Bad Company TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	9:21
16:57		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:57 27:00		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #9 - EARACHE MY EYE FEATURNING ALICE BOWIE - TALK UNIT Cheech & Chong #8 - NEVER MY LOVE - Blu Swede TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:05
27:02 27:12	÷	STATION I.D.: C-3 LOCAL INSERT:	:10 2:00



A was sures

WATERMARK 10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING OCT	ober 12, 1974	4
FOR WEEK ENDING. OC 1 CYCLE NO. 744	PROGRAM 2 O	F 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO		
	6	

PAGE NO. 6

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
29:12 38:48		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #7 - THE BITCH IS BACK - Elton John TALK UNIT #6 - ANOTHER SATURDAY NIGHT - Cat Stevens TALK UNIT #5 - YOU HAVEN'T DONE NOTHIN' - Stevie Wonder TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	9:38
38:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
40:50 49:34		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #4 - BEACH BABY - First Class TALK UNIT #3 - THEN CAME YOU - Dionne Warwicke & the TALK UNIT Spinners LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:46
49:36		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:36 58:08		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #2 - NOTHING FROM NOTHING - Billy Preston TALK UNIT #1 - I HONESTLY LOVE YOU - Olivia Newton-John TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:39 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	6:32
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	:60 :10